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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

MOHSAN ALI 

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN AMEER 

MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

ABDUL RAZAQ 

MUHAMMAD ANWAAR UL HAQ 

AHMAD SAJJAD 

MUHAMMAD FARHAN ZAHEER 

AAMIR MUMTAZ 

RAHEEL ASGHAR 

YUMNA QADEER (Selected
Against Women Quota)

SHAB NOOR (Selected against
Women Quota)

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

AMEER AHMAD

GHULAM SHABBIR

GHULAM QASIM

HAFIZ SAIF ULLAH

SAJJAD HAMEED

ZAHEER HUMAYUN

MUMTAZ ALI

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

MUHAMMAD QADEER

MUHAMMAD PARVEEZ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

71300100

71300062

71300022

71300023

71300056

71300071

71300232

71300183

71300030

71300002

71300154

NAROWAL

MULTAN

JHANG

BHAKKAR

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

OKARA

LAHORE

MULTAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (TOWN PLANNING)   -  (BS-17)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (LDA,LAHORE)

11

12

13

REHAN ATTIQ NAWAZ 

MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

MALIK ATTIQ NAWAZ

JAVED IQBAL

1

2

71300169

71300087

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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11

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

SHIZA TANWEER 

ALI HAIDER 

RIMSHA SIDDIQA 

UMAR AHMAD 

YASIR MEHMOOD 

FIAZ FAROOQ 

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN RAZA 

RASHID IQBAL 

IBRAR AHMAD 

MUHAMMAD FAISAL KHAN 

MARYAM SALEEM 

HARIS ALI 

MUHAMMAD TANWEER BUTT

LIAQAT ALI

ASHFAQ AHMED

MOHAMMAD JAMIL

ABDUL GHANI

UMER FAROOQ

SHABBIR RAZA

MALIK MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD SARWAR

MUHAMMAD KHURSHID KHAN

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

NASEER AHMAD

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

71300216

71300070

71300084

71300212

71300201

71300033

71300127

71300112

71300214

71300149

71300113

71300187

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

NAROWAL

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

KHANEWAL

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

PAKPATTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Revision No. 1 Case #  11E2023



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REVISED MERIT LIST

Page(s) 3 of 4

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (TOWN PLANNING)   -  (BS-17)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (LDA,LAHORE)

11

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

NAIMA BASHIR 

IQRA KHALID 

SAIRA ASHRAF 

WAQAR AHMAD JAVED 

MUHAMMAD SAJID IQBAL 

HAFIZ SALMAN ASHRAF 

MOHAMMAD KASHIF INAYAT 

KAINAT 

FARIHA WASEEM 

MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

ZEESHAN ALI 

MAHNOOR FATIMA 

RANA BASHIR AHMED SHAHID

MUHAMMAD KHALID RAFIQUE

ASHRAF ELLAHIE

MUHAMMAD JAVED

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

INAYAT ULLAH

HABIBULLAH

WASEEM AHMAD

MUHAMMAD KHALID SHARIF

AASHIQ ALI

MUHAMMAD SAJID MAJEED

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

71300078

71300138

71300053

71300098

71300124

71300072

71300208

71300203

71300017

71300026

71300037

71300038

R.Y. KHAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

KASUR

JHANG

LAHORE

CHINIOT

LAHORE

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

38

39

40

41

USAMA YOUNAS 

SARFRAZ AHMAD 

ASRA FATIMA 

MUHAMMAD KASHIF (Additional 

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS CHOHAN

INAYET ALI AKBAR

SYED TASADDUQ HUSSAIN SHAH

FIDA HUSSAIN AZHAR

27

28

29

30

71300068

71300081

71300066

71300179

LAHORE

LAHORE

SIALKOT

RAJANPUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

FAISAL ANWAR MASIH 
ANWAR MASIH

1 71300152 SARGODHA FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

Revision No. 1 Case #  11E2023

MAHWISH NASEEM (Selected Agai
MUHAMMAD BOOTA

1 71300143 SIALKOT

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post 


