### REVISED MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (TOWN PLANNING) - (BS-17)

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (LDA, LAHORE)

No. of Candidates Recommended 11

Revision No.

1

Case # 11E2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
1	71300100	1	MOHSAN ALI MUSHTAQ AHMAD	NAROWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	71300062	2	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN AMEER AMEER AHMAD	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	71300022	3	MUHAMMAD AHMAD GHULAM SHABBIR	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	71300023	4	ABDUL RAZAQ GHULAM QASIM	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	71300056	5	MUHAMMAD ANWAAR UL HAQ HAFIZ SAIF ULLAH	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	71300071	б	AHMAD SAJJAD SAJJAD HAMEED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	71300232	7	MUHAMMAD FARHAN ZAHEER ZAHEER HUMAYUN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	71300183	8	AAMIR MUMTAZ MUMTAZ ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	71300030	9	RAHEEL ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	71300002	10	YUMNA QADEER (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD QADEER	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
11	71300154	11	SHAB NOOR (Selected against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD PARVEEZ	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
Foll	lowing Cano	didate	s) Could Not Come In the Orbit c	f Selection		
1	71300169	12	REHAN ATTIQ NAWAZ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

			MALIK ATTIQ NAWAZ		
2	71300087	13	MUHAMMAD AHMAD JAVED IQBAL	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED

### REVISED MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (TOWN PLANNING) - (BS-17)

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (LDA, LAHORE)

No. of Candidates Recommended 11

Revision No.

1

Case # 11E2023

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
3	71300216	14	SHIZA TANWEER MUHAMMAD TANWEER BUTT	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
4	71300070	15	ALI HAIDER LIAQAT ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
5	71300084	16	RIMSHA SIDDIQA ASHFAQ AHMED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
6	71300212	17	UMAR AHMAD MOHAMMAD JAMIL	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
7	71300201	18	YASIR MEHMOOD ABDUL GHANI	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
8	71300033	19	FIAZ FAROOQ UMER FAROOQ	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
9	71300127	20	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN RAZA SHABBIR RAZA	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
10	71300112	21	RASHID IQBAL MALIK MUHAMMAD IQBAL	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
11	71300214	22	IBRAR AHMAD MUHAMMAD SARWAR	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
12	71300149	23	MUHAMMAD FAISAL KHAN MUHAMMAD KHURSHID KHAN	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
13	71300113	24	MARYAM SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
14	71300187	25	HARIS ALI NASEER AHMAD	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	DED

### REVISED MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (TOWN PLANNING) - (BS-17)

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (LDA, LAHORE)

No. of Candidates Recommended 11

Revision No.

1

Case # 11E2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
15	71300078	26	NAIMA BASHIR RANA BASHIR AHMED SHAHID	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
16	71300138	27	IQRA KHALID MUHAMMAD KHALID RAFIQUE	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
17	71300053	28	SAIRA ASHRAF ASHRAF ELLAHIE	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
18	71300098	29	WAQAR AHMAD JAVED MUHAMMAD JAVED	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
19	71300124	30	MUHAMMAD SAJID IQBAL MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL	JHANG	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
20	71300072	31	HAFIZ SALMAN ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
21	71300208	32	MOHAMMAD KASHIF INAYAT INAYAT ULLAH	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
22	71300203	33	KAINAT HABIBULLAH	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
23	71300017	34	FARIHA WASEEM WASEEM AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
24	71300026	35	MUHAMMAD AHMAD MUHAMMAD KHALID SHARIF	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
25	71300037	36	ZEESHAN ALI AASHIQ ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
26	71300038	37	MAHNOOR FATIMA MUHAMMAD SAJID MAJEED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

#### REVISED MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (TOWN PLANNING) - (BS-17)

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (LDA, LAHORE)

No. of Candidates Recommended 11

Revision No. 1

Case # 11E2023

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
27	71300068	38	USAMA YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUNAS CHOHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
28	71300081	39	SARFRAZ AHMAD INAYET ALI AKBAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
29	71300066	40	ASRA FATIMA SYED TASADDUQ HUSSAIN SHAH	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
30	71300179	41	MUHAMMAD KASHIF (Additional FIDA HUSSAIN AZHAR	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

Fc	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview								
1	71300152	FAISAL ANWAR MASIH ANWAR MASIH	SARGODHA	FAIL					

#### Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post

1 71300143 MAHWISH NASEEM (Selected Agai SIALKOT MUHAMMAD BOOTA

#### Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.